Technical Specification code: GRI-GRI-MAT-E&C-0016
Version no. 6 dated 09/2022
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCC026 LOW VOLTAGE
UNDERGROUND ARMOURED CABLES WITH RATED VOLTAGE Uo/U(Um)
0,6/1,0(1,2) kV.
1
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global

2 MAIN FEATURES
2.1 Global Standard
2.3 Type Code
2.4 Nominal Voltage Uo/U (Umax) [kV] 0,6/1,0 (1,2) kV
2.5 Type I, Type II, Type III or Type IV - Type I
2.6 Disposition [n x mm2] 3x240+120
3 CONDUCTOR
3.1 Material - ALLUMINIUM (99,5%)
3.2 Nominal cross-section [mm2] 240
3.3 Minimum number of wires of conductor - 30
3.4 Minimum diameter [mm] 17,6
3.5 Maximum diameter [mm] 19,2
3.6 Maximum resistance of conductor at 20°C [Ω/ km] 0,125
3.7 Stranding Type - Compacted circular class 2
Technical Specification code: GRI-GRI-MAT-E&C-0016
Version no. 6 dated 09/2022
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCC026 LOW VOLTAGE
UNDERGROUND ARMOURED CABLES WITH RATED VOLTAGE Uo/U(Um)
0,6/1,0(1,2) kV.
30
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
Item Description Unit Required
4 INSULATION
4.1 Material  XLPE
4.2 Nominal thickness [mm] 1,7
4.3 Minimum thickness [mm] 1,43
4.4 Color  -
4.5 Minimum tensile strength Before ageing  Mpa 12,5
4.6 Minimum tensile strength After ageing  % ±25%
4.7 Insulation Hot Set ( 135 °C - 15 min - 0,2 MPa)
a) Maximum elongation under load % 175%
b) Maximum residual elongation % 15%
4.9 Insulation resistance at 90 °C
  Volume resistivity  [Ω·km] 10^12
4.8 Shrinkage test (1 h- 130°C)
  Maximum shrinkage   4%
5 NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR
5.1 Material - ALLUMINIUM (99,5%)
5.2 Nominal cross-section [mm2] 120
5.3 Minimum number of wires of conductor - 18
5.4 Minimum diameter [mm] 12.3
5.5 Maximum diameter [mm] 13.5
5.6 Maximum resistance of conductor at 20°C [Ω/ km] 0,253
5.7 Stranding Type - Compacted circular class 2
Technical Specification code: GRI-GRI-MAT-E&C-0016
Version no. 6 dated 09/2022
Subject: Global Infrastructure and Networks – GSCC026 LOW VOLTAGE
UNDERGROUND ARMOURED CABLES WITH RATED VOLTAGE Uo/U(Um)
0,6/1,0(1,2) kV.
31
Application Areas
Perimeter: Global
Staff Function: -
Service Function: -
Business Line: Infrastructure & Networks
Item Description Unit Required
6 NEUTRAL INSULATION
6.1 Material - XLPE
6.2 Nominal thickness [mm] 1,2
6.3 Minimum thickness [mm] 0,98
6.4 Color  -
6.5 Minimum tensile strength Before ageing  Mpa 12,5
6.6 Minimum tensile strength After ageing  % ±25%
6.7 Insulation Hot Set ( 135 °C - 15 min - 0,2 MPa)
a) Maximum elongation under load % 175%
b) Maximum residual elongation % 15%
6.9 Insulation resistance at 90 °C
  Volume resistivity  [Ω·km] 10^12
6.8 Shrinkage test (1 h- 130°C)